

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)

1st floor, Community Hall,
C-block, Raghbir Nagar,
New Delhi-110027

Dated:-28.8.2018

N.I.Q. No.04/Dy.Dir.(Hort.)/DUSIB/2018-19/D-240

NOTICE INVITING SPOT QUOTATION

Percentage rate Spot Quotations are re-invited in the office of the undersigned at the above mentioned address on behalf of the Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board.

S.No.	Name of work & Sub-Head	Esstt. Cost	Time for completion of work
1.	N.O.W.:- C/O S.V. (Revenue) SH:-Engagement of Mali for maintenance of Shaheed Smriti Park adjoining CRPF camp at Tilak Nagar	Rs.81,089.60	30 days

The last date of receipt of quotations-----29.08.2018 (upto 3.00 P.M.)

The date of opening of quotations-----29.08. 2018 (3.30 P.M.).

The quotations will be opened by the undersigned in the presence of intending quotationers or their authorized representatives.


The Dy. Director (Hort., DUSIB/ Competent Authority reserve the right to accept or reject all quotations or any one quotation.

NOTE:- Documents to be submitted with quotation at the office of Dy. Dir.(Hort.) (Self certified).

1. Copy of Valid Registration papers. 2. Copy to Pan No. 3. Copy of Registration with G.S.T.
4. Copy of certificate having completed successfully three works of similar nature.

Further for any clarification please contact office of DD(Horticulture)

Encl:- Copy of schedule attached.


Dy. Director (Hort.)
D.U.S.I.B.
28/8/18

NOTICE BOARD

Work: Construction of Shishu Vatika

Sub-Head:-Engagement of mali for maintenance of Shaheed Smriti Park adjoining CRPF Camp at Tilak nagar

Sl. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT	
				Figure	Words	Rs.	P
4	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	8.00	Cum	123.70	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Seventy Only	989.60	
5	Engagement of mali (10*10) 1XLD	150.00	Per Person per Day	534.00	Rupees Five Hundred & Thirty Four Only	80100.00	
Total estimated cost in Figures						81089.60	
						Add 30% enhancement	24326.88